(NGT)

3
[2=]
£
w
&
=
F
-

.AND TITLE GCOMPANY

D9 HROEFICIAL COR Y0

FIRBT AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE,
MORTGAGE, ABBIGNMENT OF RENTE AND LEASBES,
BUBORDINATION AND ESTOPPEL AGREEMENT AND

OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTSB

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Mortgage Note, Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents and Ieases, Subordination and Estoppel Agreement and
Other Loan Documents made as of the lst day of November, 1987 by
and between 2470 NORTH MILWAUKEE CORP., an Illinois corporation
("Borrower™), and CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("Lender"j.

WITNESSETH

WHERZAS, Borrower executed and delivered to Lender a Mortgage
Note daterf \as of July 23, 1987 evidencing a loan from Lender to
Borrower |Ype "Loan"), and the following documents all dated as of
July 23, 1957 a Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security
Agreement reccrded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County,
Illinois as Dcocvment 87530920, and filed in the Office of the
Registrar of Titlzs as Document LR-3654841 (said Mortgage as same
may be amended {iom_time to time is herein called the "Mortgage")
encumbering the Mdri:oaged Property (as defined the Mortgage)
legally described on _Zxhibit A attached thereto, an Assignment of
Rents and Leases recordzd,in the Recorder’s Office of Cook Ceounty,
Illinois as Document 37530921 and filed in the Office of the
Registrar of Titles as WVocument LR-3654842 (said Assignment of
Rents and Leases as the sane may be amended from time to time is
hereinafter called the "Assigument®), a Subordination and Estoppel
Agreement recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illi-
nois as Document 87530922 gﬁ? L the Office of the Registrar of
Titles as Document Jfs2id Subordination and Estoppel
Agreement as the same may be amerded from time to time is herein-
after called the "Subordination"),/ .and wvarious other documents
executed in connection with the Loan (ollectively, the Note, the
Mortgage, the Assignment, the Subordiration and the other docu-
ments executed in connection with the Lcan are referred to as the

"Loan Documents") ;

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender desire to ‘amend the Leocan Docu-
ments +to, among other things, increase i principal amount
thereof to $2,250,000.00 and add additional rra) estate acquired
by Borrower to the Mortgaged Property, which adiitional property
was acquired with lcan proceeds advanced under the Secured Line of
Credit Agreement (as defined in the Mortgage):

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender desire to amend tlie Zwan Docu-
ments in certain respects as hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing arnd <f the
covenants and agreements contained herein and for other gocd and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. Each of the foregoing recitals are true and correct and
all of the representations and warranties of Borrower in the ILoan
Documents, including but not limited to paragraph 1.20 of the
Mortgage, are true and complete on the date hereof with the same
force and effect as if made on such date.

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: ROBERT M. KNABE, Esq. .
111 W. Washington 5t., Suite 1861
thgo., 1. _
£ (":\ ’ “‘*-,
RN
Poor
\Ng

- gt

Sheveals




--UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY: s

2. any and all references in the Loan Documents, or any of
them, to the amount "One Million Eight Hundred Thousand pollars
($1,800,000)" is hereby changed to the amount "Twc Million Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars (%$2,250,000.00)".

3. Any and all references in the Loan Documents, or any of
them, to Exhibit A are hereby deleted and Exhibit A-First Amended
is hereby substituted therefor.

4. The Mortgage Note is hereby amended by deleting the
amount "Sixty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Six and No/100 Dol-
lars ($64,286.00)" in lines 4 and 5 of paragraph 2(a) of said
Mortgage Note and substituting therefor the amount "Eighty Thou-
sand Thrse Hundred Fifty-Seven and No/100 Decllars ($80,357.00)"
and by deleting the words "September 1, 1987" in line 6 of said
Mortgage /Note and substituting therefor the words "December 1,

1987,

5. Any and all references in the Loan Documents, or any of
them, to the ificrtgage Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment, the Sub-
ordination and ‘thie Loan Documents, or any of them shall ke deemed
to refer to the liertgage Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment, the
Subordination and tkhe Leoan Documents, or any of them, as the same

have been amended hizrehy.

S. Except as amanded hereby, the Loan Documents shall be
and remain unchanged and _in full force and effect in accordance
with their terms and the (ssfme are hereby ratified and confirmed.

6. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall
Ihave the same meaning given them in the Loan Documents,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, thiz First Amendment has been exe-~
cuted as of the day and year first asbove written.

24%r 'NORTH MILWAUKEE CORP., an
Illin~sis corporation

R
ATTEST: By VN _&QQ Do
N

President

(SEAL) ‘ Secretary

CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS FATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY DF
CHICAGO

By: Q%LJJW V,C%Al@f\

V Cor President

- -

Svebsaes




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY. .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
y S8S.

COUNTY OF COQK }

I, MARY K. %el‘t—ﬂ"'—,*"gthe undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
ISAAT S ILVER, President of 2470 NORTH MILWAUKEE CORF., an
Illinocis corporation and WaATHAN SIGVER Secretary whd are
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and

Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said
instrumerc. aes their own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary ‘2ot of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein se% forth:; and said Secretary then and there
acknowledged (hat he, did affix the seal of said bank to said
instrument as his - own free and voluntary act and as the free and
veoluntary act of/ said corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth/

GIVEN under my- liand and Notarial Seal this 2+d_ day of

CAL 2757 - 7 :

TrnCIAL 574, 1 e =

MARY H. SEDLACEK ¢ SR Pz &/_4/42//2*4 P
1

Notary Public, State of Hinols -
1,), commission Expires Jan, 26, 1991 P
e My Commission Expires: o522 <%, ¢

=
L

Notary Pu/Bl ic -

STATE OF ILLINCIS

COUNTY OF COCOK

I, HaegYy B, SEDLALER , the unders:igned, a Notary Public in
and %{s;aid County, in the State aforesaidl, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that Caliqm, , Nlcg President of CONTINENTAL ILLINCIS
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGU who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name 15 subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such \ .. President,  2oneared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that hae/she signed and
delivered said instrument as his/her own free and veoluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for che uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _3%~A\ day of
Bicimdin , 1986 /F5F7

My cCommission Expires:
{—2¢-4l Notar_\}»»Publ/fc
“CESIUIAL 3TALY
MARY H. SEDLACEK
fotary Pabliz. Star: of illinais
My Commission Exnires fan. 26, 1991

e - -~ papap
Ry R e YR WS

t

Sor /

/

77

SYSreaLs

-~ s - Y < =
,-/// Tz . [‘_,///4//;34,& Pty

"




UNOFFICIAL COPY *

el St (IR RN

w,

T

: 5 . Y
: p < Tl >
< B ‘ ~
‘ ? Bty 5
: - . : T N e 5
. (VU ‘
s .
[ :
L, .
-t el o T
. : . ¥
. P P A
. “ ¥
E - oL LR X "
. 3
“ a2 hTETE s I ]
H < . E .
T ER I e [ERSCRR Y
: By
o By en




UNOFFICIAL COPY - ;

EXHIBIT A-FIRST AMENDED

I=gal Description

FARCEL T.

LOTS 2, 3, 4 AND S (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR THOMAS STREET)Y
IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK & IN GEDRBE A. SEAVERN'S SUBDIVISIDN IN
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER DF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIF
40 NDORTH, RANSE 1X EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOH
CDUNTY, JLLINDIS.

FARCEL 11. : -

LOTS 1, 2, I.2 AND S IN BLOCK 1 IN INGHAM'S SUEBDIVISIDN OF PAFT OF
THE SOUTHWEST SUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST RUARTER OF SECTIDN 25, TDWNSHIF
40 NORTH, RANGE( 1 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CODH
COUNTY, 1LLINDIL,

FARCE: 111.
LOTS 1. 2, T, 4 AND 5 IN GLOCH 1 IN THE SUEDIVISION OF KLOCKE 4 AND &
IN COUNTY CLERIS DIVIEIQY GF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEEST

QUARTER OF SECTION T5, TDWNSHIF AQ NORTH, RANGE 12 ERST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOW COUNTY, JLLINDIS.

FARCEL V.

LOTS &, 7, B, ¥ AND 10 IN BLOCK 1 1IN/ THE SUEBDIVISION OF ELOCDHE 2 AND &
IN COUNTY CLER! 'S DIVISION DF FART DS THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWRIET
QUARTER DOF SECT1ION 5, TOWNEHIF &0 NORTE. RANGE 1% EAET DF THE TRHIRD
FRINLCIFA. MERIDIAKN, 1K COOH COOUNTY, TLLINRIS.

PARCEL V.
LOT 3% IN ELOTE 1 IN THEY SUBRDIVISIDN OF BLOZKS 4 AND & 1IN CDLMTH
CLERII'S DIVISION OF FART OF THE WEST H&LF DF THz SBNUTHWEST QUANTER OF

SECTION 95, TOWRSHIF 40 NORTH, RANGE 1% EAET OF TAHADZ THIRD FRINCIFAGL
MERIDIAK, It COON COUNTY, JTLLINDIS.

FARCEL WVi.

Svetsues

LOTS 12, 17, 14, 1S, 1& @GND 17 (EXCEFT THE NORTHWESTERLY S LMWOHES OF
LOT 17), In ELDCi) 3 IN THE SURDIVISION OF BLOCKE 4 AND & IN/JCOUNTY
CLERI. 'S DIVIEI0ON OF PART DF THE WEET HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER DF
SECTION 2%, TOWNRSHIF 40 KRORTH, RANBL 13 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINTIVAL
MERIDIAN, (TXCEFY THAT FORTION OF SAID LOTS HERETODFORE CONDEMNED EBY
THE Cl17TY OF CHICAGSY, IN CODN COUNTY, JLLINDIG.

FARCEL WVII.

LDT 18 IN ELOCK 1 IN THE SUBRDIVISION DF ELOCKS 4 AND & IN COUNTY
CLER'S [}1\’,_1‘5,3 DN OF ‘FART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SDUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION r25, TOWNSHIF 40 NORTH, RANBGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL
MERIDIAK, (EXCEFT THAT FORTION OF SAID LDTS HERETOFORE CONDEMNED EBY
THE CITY OF CHICAGO:, IN DODK COUNTY., ILLINDIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY

PARCEL VIiI.

LOTS 19, 20, 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF 3BLOCKS 4 AND
IN COUNTY CLERX"S DIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SCUTEWEIST
QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP A0 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF TEE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, - (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOTS DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTEEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 19, THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 19 TO 22 TC A POINT
ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 22, THENCE NORTHEEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTE LINE
OF LOT 22 A DISTANCE OF 35 FEET, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT
LINE TO & POINT ON THE SOUTEEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 18, 22.5 FEET
NORTHEASTERLY OF THE SOQUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 19, THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 19 TO TEE POINT
OF BEGINNIMG,., IN COOK COUNTY ILLINGIS,.

[44]

FARCEL 1X. '

LDTS 3§, T AMD 2 Iw
SOUTHEAST BUARTEN O
NDFTH, ReNEI 13 EAS
TLLTHDIE,

RLOCIT O IN GEORGE A. SEAVERN'S SUERDIVISIDN DF THE
S THE SOUTHWEST RUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWREHIF a0
TPE OTHE THIRD FRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOil CDUNTY,

FARCEL ».

LDT 4 IN BLOD) T IN GEDORGE A/ SEZAVERN'S SURBRDIVISION OF THE SDUJUTHEAES
QUARTER DF THE SOUTHWEST GUARTERS OF SECTION 25, TDHWNSHIF 40 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST DF THE THIRD PRINDIUIEAL MERIDLIAN, IN CODE COUNTY,
JLLINDYE.

PARCEL X1I.

LOT 1IN TH? RESUERTIVIEINON OF LDOTS S ANIL6 IN BLOCK S IN GEORGE A,
SEAVERM 'S SUBDIVIS IO OF THLD SOUTHEARST QUARTER OF THE SDUTHWEST QUAFRTILCFE
OF SECTJON Th. TOWNSHIF 40 NORTH, RANBE 13 ZA8T OF THE THIRD FRINCIFAL
HMERIDIANK, 31 COO. COURTY, TLLINDIS. -

FPARCEL X11I.

A TRALT DF LAND 11 THE NORTHERST RUARTER OF SECTION 74 TODWNSHIF 7
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST DF THE THIRD FRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, SAID TRACLT OF -
LAND REING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A FDINT Lh THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, S5ARID FDINT HEING 100 FEET SOUTH TE THE RNDRTH
LINE DF SAID NDRTHEAST RUARTER OF SECTION 4 AND 205 FEET WEST OF THE
NORTH-AND-SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION AND RUNNING THEWLID- EARST
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, & DISTANCE OF 50 FefT TO AX
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DREWM FARALLEL WITH AND 255 FEET WEST UF SAID
NORTH-AND-S0OUTH CENTER LINE: THENCE SOUTH ALDNG SAID FARALLEL CINE, ~
DISTANTE OF JI97.&6E FEET TD A FOINT A457.68 FEET SOUTH OF SATD NDORTH
LINE OF THE NORTHERST RUARTER DOF SECTION 4; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY DN &
STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF &2:.57 FEET TD A FOINT 421.21 FEET SOUTH OF
THE SAID NORTH LINE OF THE NODRTHEAST OUARTER AND 305 FEET WEST OF S5AlL
NORTH=-ANDL-SOUTH CENTER LINE OF THE NORTHEAET QUARTER OF SECTION 4;
FIHENCE NORTH FARALLEL WITH SAIDL NORTH-AND-SOUTH CENTER LINE A DISTANIL

OF IT1.T1 FEET TO THE FOQINT OF BEGINNING, IN COQY COURTY, ILLINDIC. -

-

ShSySas




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY: ¢

oy,
i

A= ~TT -
LGRS O YT T

"
¥

HEAST QUARTEIR OF ESECTICON 4,

Sl 2L

AM IRREGULAR PARCEIL OF LAND IN- TZ-.iE NORT
TOWNSHEIPF 37 NCRTH, PRANCE 14 EAST 0OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

BOUNDED AND DESCRIEED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET WITH A

FEET WEST COF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH-AND~-SQUTH CENTER LINE ©
0

7

HET It

LI
=

K-N U]

M]
o O

NORTEEAST QUARTER WHICH PCINT OF INTERSECTION IS €9.565 FEZET S d

g~ =718 § =

H M

& (]

.y
&
M

) -

T NORTH LINZE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, TEENCE SOUTHERLY ALD
NE & FEET WEST OF ANDPARALLEL TO SAID NORTE-AND-SQOUTH CENTER
STANCE OF 570.37 FZET, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A STRAIGHET LINE
7

=3

Zm

[
-

.91 FEET, MORE QR LEISS, TO A POINT WHICH IS 255 FEET WEST OF ShID
TH~AND-SQUTE CENTER LINE MEASURED AT RICGET ANGLES THERETQ a¥D
457.68 FPEET SCUTH OF T=EE NORTHE LINE OF S&ID NCRTEEAST QUARTER, TH
NORTRERLY FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED POINT, CON A LINE 2EBE TEET WEST COF
AND PARALIEL TQ SAID NORTH=AND:SOUTH CENTER LINE, & DISTANCE OF 357,68
FTEET TO TEE POINT OF IXTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINZ DF WEST E£77TH
STREET WITE THE LaSy DESCRIP{;ED“CDUESE; TUENCE EASTERLY ON TEE SQUTHEERLY
LINE OF WEST 87TH 'SIFZET, ‘A-DISTANCE OF 1:79 ¥EET TO A PCINT; THENCE
CONTINUING NOARTHEASTIRIY PROM:THE LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A CURVED

LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHSAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 1033 FEET, A DIETANCE
OF 251 FEET, MORE OR LESS. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK CCUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL XIWV.

14
kd

c=

LOTS 20, =4 ARD 25 1N BLOCK 1IN THE SURDIVISION OF LOTS 4 ANL & I

THE COUNTY CLERI'S DIVISION OF.FRART DF THE WEST HALF DF THE SOUTHKEST
QUARTER DF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIF 203 NORTH, RANGSE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIFAL MERIDIAN; AND LOTS 1 AND. S IN ARNDOLD BROS. © SUEDIVISIOR OF
LOT S IN COUNTY CLERE S DIVISICH DF FPART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEST BUARTER DF THE AFORESAID SECTIOR 25; ALL TAKEN AS A TRarCT,
EXCEFRTIMNG FROM SA1D TRALZYT THAT FART LYITNG SODUTHWESTERLY AND WESTERLY

OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: REGINNING DN THE NORTHWESTERLY LI1NCT

OF SaIh TRACT (BEEING ALSD THE NORTHWESTERLZY LINE OF THE AFORESA:IL 1LO7
2) A1 A FOINT &7.3i2 FEET SOUTHWESYT OF THEMOST NORTHERLY CORNER
THEREDFE : THENCE SQUTHERL Y Z0.Q88 FEET, MORE OX LESS, TO A FOINT 11.0%
FECT SOUTHEASIERLY OF THE NDRTHEARSTERLY LINE MF SAID TRACT AT A FOINRT 7
SE.464 FEET SOUTHWEST OF THE HMDST NORTHERLY CGrNER. THEREOF, TG THL
SOUTHERSTERLY LINE (OF S&1D TRACT (BEING ALSD THI: SOUTHEAETERLY LIND OF
THE GFOFESAID LOT T3 AT A FOINT 75.33 FEET SOUTWRIST OF THE MODST
EASTERLY CORNER THEREDRF, THEMCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALDNC THE LAET DESTRIBED
LING 114.76% FEET, MDRE DR LESS, TO THE SOUTHEASTERLNS LINE DF SaIn
TRGIT, 6LL 18 COoOy COUNTY, ILLINOIS. -

i

"FARCEL X\

LDT 15 AMNI- THAT PART D7 LO™ 1% DESCRIKED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNIWGE, AT
THE MOST WORTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 1&, THENCE SOUTHEARSTERLY ALONG GHE
NORTHEASTERLY LLIM. OF LT 1& A DISTANCE OF 1.52 FEET TO THE
NOFTHWESTERLY FAleE GF A BRIGK wWalLlL, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONRG THI
NOETHWESTERLY FALCE OF S41D ERICH WALL A DISTANCE OF 49.8BB FEEY1; THFwNIT
SOUTHWESTERLY 45 DEGREES MEASUNKED FROM THE FROLONGATION OF THL LASY
DESQCRIEED CDURSE A DISTANCE OF Z.035 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LIND O
SAID LOT 1&; THENCE NIORTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE DF S1.38 FEET ALODNG THF
NOHTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAlL LOT 1& TD THE PDINT OF BEGINNING 1N ELOCH 1 -~
Ik WILLIANM E. HATTERMAN S MILWAUKEE AVENUE SUEBDIVISION DF THE NORTHE=REDS
QUARTEFR 0OF SECTION 2&, TOWNSHIF 40 NDRTH RANBE 13 EAST DF THE THIRD
FRINCIFAL KMERIDIAN, 11 CODN COUNTY, ILLINGILIS,

1

-

CpCHSILS




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY :

FARCEL V1. -

LDTS &, 7, B8, %, ANEG 10 1K TRE SUEDIVISION OF BLODK & IN GEDRBGE A.
SEAVEFRN'S SUEDIVISION 1IN THE SCODUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SDUTRHWEST QUARTENR
DF SECTIOrR 25, TOWNSHIF 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIFAL
MERIDIAN, IN CODM COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

PARCEL XVITI.

LOY = In THT KRESURDIVISIDHN OF LOTS S AND & TN BLDCH S IN GEORGE A. .
SEAVERN 'S SURDIVIEION Jin THE SDUTHEAET QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST

QUARTER DF SECATICH TS, TOMISHTF 40 NORTH, RANGL 32 EAST OF TwE THIRD
FRINZIFAL MERIDGAN, Ik COOY COUNTY, 1LLINDIC. v

FARLCIL XVITl.

LOT 7 1M BEDRGE A, SEAVERNCE SUETIVISION IN TRE SOUTHEARST QUARTEF OF
THE SOUTHWLET QUAGRIECR OF SECTION T8, TOWNSHIF 40 MNORTH, RANGE 312 EAES
OF THE THIRD PRINIIEAL _MFRIDIAN, IN CODY COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PARCEL A:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 315 FEET OF THATPART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
THE S0UTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHUP /0 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE 100 FEET
NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE ORIGINAL RIGHT OF WAY OF THE
CHICAGD, MILWAUKEE AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD DESCI1BLD AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NURTH_LINE OF WEST
FULLERTON AVEXNUE WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH PULASKI /R0AD; THENCE
NORTH O DEGREES, 17 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 113.B4.rLET; THENCE
WEST 31.92 FEET; THENCE 60 DEGREES 14 MINUTES WEST 16.16 FEET FOR A
POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL; THEWNCE COMTINUING -
SOUTH 60 DEGREES, 14 MINUTES WEST 25.32 FEET TO A POINT; TLENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH 69 DEGREES, 47 MINUTES WEST 42 FEET MORE Di-JiceSS TO A
POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 100 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF ANy
PARALLEL WITH THE ORIGINAL NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF wAL £F
THE CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD; THENCE NORTH 20 DECKTZf,
13 MIKUTES WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 198.50 FEET TO THE NORTH LINT
OF THE SOUTH 315 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 27 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTH 315 FEET OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION
27 AFORESAID 175.19 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
PULASKI ROAD; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF RORTH PULASKI ROAD
74.97 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTH 315 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 27, 46 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
PULASKI ROAD 84.21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IK COOK COUNTY, .
JLLINOIS;

CYCISNUS

ALSO

PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 315 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWKSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS:




N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

iy e AL by T 8 Vi e




UNOFFICIAL COPY. ;

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF NORTH PULASKI ROAD 113.84
FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST FULLERTON AVENUE, SAID POINT
BEING 163.84 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27 AFORESAID; THENCE WEST 31.52 FEET TD A
POINT; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 14 MINUTES WEST 16.16 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF MORTH PULASKI ROAD 84.21
FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHICH IS 74,97 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTH 315 FEET OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST
1/4 OF SECTION 27; THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTH 315 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 27, 46 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH PULASKI ROAD; THENCE
SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF NORTH PULASKI ROAD 76.19 FEET, MORE OR
LESS, TO THE P%IyT OF BEGINNING 1IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS;

ALSO
PARCEL C:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH-FAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27,
TOWNSHIP 4D NORTH, RANGE /12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE WSZT LINE OF NORTH PULASKI ROAD, SAID
POINT BEING 265.0 FEET NORTH OF THE-RORTH LINE OF WEST FULLERTON
AVENUE AND RUNNING THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF
FULLERTON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 175,12 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A
LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AXND 100 FERT/FASTERLY OF THE ORIGINAL 100
FOOT RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO, MILWAURLE AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCAIBED PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE
OF 162.49 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH ThE FATENSION WEST OF THE SOUTH
MAIN FACE OF A BRICK WALL; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH FACE OF SAID
WALL AND THE EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH FACE OF iF=< WALL, A DISTANCE OF
230.46 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LIWL OF NORTH PULASKI
ROAD, SAID INTERSECTION BEING 418.83 FEET NORTH O THE NORTH LINE OF
WEST FULLERTON AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WESY LINE OF NORTH
PULASKI ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 153.83 FEET TO THE POINT (F BEGINNING, ALL
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

GYGYSILs




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b




reaOlZ/00486-0/22195/lambda1
= - YNOFFICIAL COPY |

PROPERTIES OF 2470 NORTH MILWAUKEE CORP.

PARCEL I

13-25~326-001 and 002 Vol. 529

Address: F:«() 2446~50 North Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois
No.
i) By LS

Tax I.D.

PARCELS II & III

Address: 2470~88 N, Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois
Tax I.D. No. 13-25~314-020,03%, 022, 023, 024, 025
EIOO Vol. 529“7T et (e ey cCcT
!
)
PARCEL IV 2

Address« 2488-96 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois
Tax IID- "““"e 13-25-314'019‘ VOl. 529

ELo Al

Address: 2502 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois
Tax I.D. No. 12-25-314-018 Vol. 529

PARCEL V

PARCELS VI & VII

Address: 2504-20 ¥. Milwaukee, Chicagp, Illincis
Tax I.D. No. 13-25-314-%24 and 036 Vol. 529

~L0 045 ,
PARCEL VIII . 249 18 rs”

Address: 2530 N. Milwaukee, Chiszago, Illinois
Tax I.D. No. 13-25~314~038 Vol. 523

ELD Aee

Address: 2451 N. Sacramento, Chicago, Iliinois
Tax I.D. No. 13-25-321-001 Vol. 529

13:& O ,gwd,

PARCEL IX

PARCELS X & XI

SPSvQeaes

Address: 2449 N. Sacramento, Chicago, Illinois
Tax I.D. No. 13-25-321-002 and 011 Vol. 529

(o5 FTLO/
T

- 7‘,_




UNOFFICIAL COPY

<
i N .
. : -
- T
Lol L EE T T
P N




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

PARCELS XII & XIIT

Address:
Tax I.D. No.

PARCEL XIV

Address:
Tax I.D. No.

PARCEL XV

Aogress:
Tax L,D. No.

PARCEL xVI
Address:

Tax I.D. No.

PARCEL XVII

Address:
Tax 1.D. No.

PARCEL XVIII

Address:
Tax I.D. No.

201 W. B7th Street, Chicago, Illinois
25~-04-200-003 and 009 Vol. 448

n" el
é&d,

2534-2544 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois

13-25-314-042/030 Vol. 529
L .

;@l—527 _ Vst él(jkﬂéxéj
A5

2914 N, Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois

13-26~222~ 009/010 Vol. 354

(}&() |

2432-42 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois

13-25-326- 003/004/005/006 Vol. 529
(6T tor ot r.of

o & 7 q

2459 M. Mllwaukee, Chicago, Illincis
13-2L+~321-012 Vel. 529

{;'rﬁfj ey

2455 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, Illinois
13-25-321-013 Vol, 529

FRD <«

+ DEFT-0L $26.40
T43333  TRAN 4521 12/10/87 15303400
MR 2 & *-R7 654545

’“"“:" fnitd :“ 'l:" e 1T Tt
Louwn LOURT T e Aunbohn




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e g

N g e e

i AT



